

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24571/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2007 in FAO No. 289/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

V.L. BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA BHATIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Chetan Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Ramini Taneja, Adv.
Mr.Sanjiv Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master