

S U P R E M E CO UR T OF I N D I A
R E C O R D OF P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. BHA D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 4 5 7 1 / 2 0 0 7

V.L. BHA T I A

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

ASHA BHA T I A Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ra mini Tanja, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that
publication can be effected in 'Gulf Today', English newspaper and
'Albayan', Arabic newspaper.

The application for substituted service is allowed, as above.

File affidavit with proof of publication.

List again on 24. 2 . 2 0 0 9 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registr a r