

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24571/2007

V.L. BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA BHATIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Ms. Ramini Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the Petitioner has filed affidavit stating that he could not locate the house of the sole respondent inspite of repeated attempts. It was also submitted that earlier paper publication was not successful. Court by order dated 26.3.2010 has already issue dasti in addition. Learned Counsel submits that all efforts have failed and the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further orders.

Petitioner has filed affidavit stating that he made all attempts to locate the house shown in her last known address, in Dubai, but could not locate it. He has sworn the affidavit in the Consulate at Dubai. Notice issued by registered post on 6.4.2010, is neither served nor returned till now. Hence place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar