

1
ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2673 OF 2011

V.L. BHATIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHA BHATIA
(With appln(s) for c/delay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice addressed to the sole respondent has been returned
unserved without any postal remark. Learned counsel for the appellant is
directed to take fresh steps against the unserved respondent.
List on 11.07.2014.

|
|na

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|