

È ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2673/2011

V.L. BHATIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHA BHATIA

Respondent(s)

.(Office report for directions)

Date : 12/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ramni Taneja,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to apply  
for substituted service to serve on the sole respondent.

Six weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the  
petitioner to do the needful.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

[RENU DIWAN]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Om Parkash Sharma  
Date: 2015.05.16  
12:49:10 IST  
Reason: