

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 2673/2011

V.L. BHATIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHA BHATIA

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 18/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the office report dated 2nd March, 2016, another final opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to apply for substituted service in respect of sole respondent within four weeks from today, failing which, the Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2673 OF 2011

V.L. BHATIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHA BHATIA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In view of the office report dated 2nd March, 2016, another final opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to apply for substituted service in respect of sole respondent within four weeks from today, failing which, the Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(SHIVA KIRTI SINGH)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 18, 2016